
Intermediate Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts

Back Home
MODEL C™ Intermediate Control Unit, Single Phase: 24190
MODEL C™ Intermediate Control Unit, Three Phase: 27758

* These components may be ordered as an assembly under Part No. 24317

Intermediate Control Units

Single Phase: 24190 Three Phase: 27758
Mfg’d
2/1991
thru

11/1998

Mfg’d
11/1998

thru
6/2000

Mfg’d
6/2000

to
Present

Mfg’d
2/1991
thru

11/1998

Mfg’d
11/1998

thru
6/2000

Mfg’d
6/2000

to
5/2002

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Feeder Pan 7700 7700 7700 7700 7700 7700
2 Grill Assembly 6269 6269 6269 6269 6269 6269
3 Feed Level Ring 8171 8171 8171 8171 8171 8171
4 Feed Level Tube 2508 2508 2508 2508 2508 2508
5 10-24 x 1-7/8" Screw 4416-4 4416-4 4416-4 4416-4 4416-4 4416-4
6 Front Panel 25046 25046 25046 25046 25046 25046
7 Insert Assembly 6255 6255 6255 6255 6255 6255
8 Switch Box 34842 34842 34842 7841 7841 7841
9 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776

10* Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777
11* Actuator Switch 7114 7114 46091 7114 7114 46091
12* Switch Bracket 7068 7068 46122 7068 7068 46122
13* Reducing Seal 7815 7815 7815 --- --- ---
14* Vinyl Tubing 7814 7814 7814 --- --- ---
15* Watertight Connector 24685 24685 24685 --- --- ---
16 Danger Decal 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9
17 Tube Support 14754 41364 41364 14754 41364 41364
18 Switch Paddle 24848 24848 46123 24848 24848 46123
19 Tube Retainer 14756 14756 14756 14756 14756 14756
20 Mylar Assembly 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318
21 Back Cover 25047 25047 25047 25047 25047 25047
22 Terminal Block --- --- --- 34925-2 34925-2 34925-2
23 Switch Insulation 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5
-- Spring 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972
-- Gasket 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1
-- Danger Decal 2527-25 2527-25 2527-35 2527-25 2527-25 2527-35
-- Pivot Bracket 25048 25048 25048 25048 25048 25048
-- Paddle Retainer 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045
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Intermediate Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts
MODEL C2® Intermediate Control Unit, Single Phase: 28117
MODEL C2® Intermediate Control Unit, Three Phase: 28275

The Intermediate Control may be ordered without the Pan, Grill, Adjustment Cone, and 
Support Cone Assembly under Part no 25422.

Single Phase: 28117 Three Phase: 28275
Mfg’d
2/1991
thru

11/1998

Mfg’d
11/1998

thru
2/1999

Mfg’d
2/1999

to
6/2000

Mfg’d
2/1991
thru

11/1998

Mfg’d
11/1998

thru
2/1999

Mfg’d
2/1999

to
6/2000

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Feeder Pan 25281 25281 25281 25281 25281 25281
2 Feeder Grill 25280 25280 25280 25280 25280 25280
3 Tube Support 14754 41364 41364 14754 41364 41364
4 Support Cone Assembly 35729 35729 35729 35729 35729 35729
5 10-24 x 1-3/4" Screw 4416-4 4416-4 4416-4 4416-4 4416-4 4416-4
6 Switch Box 34842 34842 34842 7841 7841 7841
7 Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777
8 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776
9 Vinyl Tubing 7814 7814 7814 --- --- ---
10 Switch Bracket 7068 7068 7068 7068 7068 7068
11 Actuator Switch 7114 7114 7114 7114 7114 7114
12 Watertight Connector 24685 24685 24685 --- --- ---
13 Reducing Seal 7815 7815 7815 7815 7815 7815
14 Front Panel 25046 25046 25046 25046 25046 25046
15 Back Cover 25047 25047 25047 25047 25047 25047
16 Tube Retainer 14756 14756 14756 14756 14756 14756
17 Danger Decal 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9
18 Terminal Block --- --- --- 34925-2 34925-2 34925-2
19 Control Unit Sleeve 29349 29349 43110 29349 29349 43110
20 Switch Insulation 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5
21 Pivot Bracket 25048 25048 25048 25048 25048 25048
22 Paddle Retainer 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045
23 Spring 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972
24 Switch Paddle 24848 24848 24848 24848 24848 24848
25 Mylar Assembly 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318
26 Gasket 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1
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Intermediate Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts
MODEL C2® PLUS Intermediate Control Unit, Standard: 40945

MODEL C2® PLUS Intermediate Control Unit, Shallow: 42013
Standard: 40945 Shallow: 42013

Mfg’d
2/1998
thru

2/1998

Mfg’d
2/1998
thru

4/1998

Mfg’d
4/1998
thru

10/1998

Mfg’d
10/1998

thru
1/1999

Mfg’d
1/1999
thru

5/2000

Mfg’d
5/2000

to
Present

Mfg’d
8/1999
thru

5/2000

Mfg’d
5/2000

to
Present

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Control I.D. Decal 2529-658 2529-658 2529-658 2529-658 2529-658 2529-658 2529-248 2529-248
2 Danger Decal 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9
3 Back Cover 25047 25047 25047 25047 25047 25047 25047 25047
4 Front Panel 25046 25046 25046 25046 25046 25046 25046 25046
5 Tube Support 14754 14754 41364 41364 41364 41364 41364 41364
6 Paddle Retainer 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045
7 Pivot Bracket 25048 25048 25048 25048 25048 25048 25048 25048
8 Spring 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972
9 #10-32 Lock Nut 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963

10 Gasket 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1
11 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776
12 Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777
13 Actuator Pin 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757
14 Support Cone Assy 40947 40947 40947 40947 40947 40947 37371 37371
15 Tube Retainer 14756 14756 14756 14756 14756 14756 14756 14756
16 Cord Assembly 4999-49 4999-49 4999-49 4999-49 4999-49 4999-49 4999-49 4999-49
17 1/2" Liquid Tight Conn 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685
18 Machined Switch Box 34842 34842 34842 34842 34842 34842 34842 34842
19 Switch Bracket 7068 7068 7068 7068 7068 46122 7068 46122
20 Switch Insulation 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5
21 Actuator Switch 7114 7114 7114 7114 7114 46091 7114 46091
22 Cut Sleeve --- --- --- --- 43110 43110 43110 43110
23 Mylar Assembly 25318 40956 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318
24 Switch Paddle 24848 40954 24848 24848 24848 46123 24848 46123
25 Feeder Pan 38600 38600 41445 41501 41501 41501 41500 41500
26 Feeder Grill 39567 39567 39567 39567 39567 39567 39567 39567
27 Adjustment Cone 38604 38604 38604 38604 38604 38604 41504 41504
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Intermediate Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts
MODEL C2® Plus Proximity Intermediate Control: 40748
Mfg’d
2/1998
thru

3/1998

Mfg’d
3/1998
thru

10/1998

Mfg’d
10/1998

thru
1/1999

Mfg’d
1/1999

to
9/1999

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Danger Decal 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9
2 Feeder Pan 38600 41445 41501 41501
3 Feeder Grill 39567 39567 39567 39567
4 Proximity Switch Collar 36966 36966 36966 36966
5 Support Cone Assy 40957 40957 40957 40957
6 Tube Support 14754 41364 41364 41364
7 Tube Retainer 14756 14756 14756 14756
8 Back Cover 36869 36869 36869 36869
9 Front Panel 37061 37061 37061 37061
10 Switch Box Cover 37047 37047 37047 37047
11 Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777
12 Proximity Switch Assy 36881-1 36881-1 36881-1 36881-1
13 Relay 34654 34654 34654 34654
14 1/2" Liquid Tight Conn 24685 24685 24685 24685
15 Cord Assembly 4999-96 4999-96 4999-96 4999-96
16 Control I.D. Decal 2529-663 2529-663 2529-663 2529-663
17 Terminal Box 36334-1 36334-1 36334-1 36334-1
18 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 6776
19 Cut Sleeve --- --- --- 43110
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Floor Feeder Repair Parts Intermediate Control Units
MODEL C2® PLUS Proximity Intermediate Control, Standard: 41020

MODEL C2® PLUS Proximity Intermediate Control, Shallow: 42016
Standard: 41020 Shallow: 42016

Mfg’d
2/1998
thru

8/1998

Mfg’d
8/1998
thru

1/1999

Mfg’d
1/1999
thru

10/2002

Mfg’d
10/2002

to
Present

Mfg’d
8/1999
thru

10/1999

Mfg’d
10/1999

to
Present

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Danger Decal 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9
2 Feeder Pan 38600 38600 38600 41501 41500 41500
3 Feeder Grill 39567 39567 39567 39567 39567 39567
4 Proximity Switch Collar 36966 36966 36966 36966 36966 36966
5 Support Cone Assy 40957 40957 40957 40957 42417 42417
6 Tube Support 14754 41364 41364 41364 14754 41364
7 Tube Retainer 14756 14756 14756 14756 14756 14756
8 Back Cover 36869 36869 36869 36869 36869 36869
9 Front Cover 37061 37061 37061 37061 37061 37061
10 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776
11 Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777
12 Proximity Switch Assy 36868-1 36868-1 36868-1 36868-1 36868-1 36868-1
13 DPST Relay 34654 34654 34654 34654 34654 34654
14 Liquid Tight Conn 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685
15 Cord Assembly 4999-96 4999-96 4999-96 4999-96 4999-96 4999-96
16 Control I.D. Decal 2529-665 2529-665 2529-665 2529-665 2529-702 2529-702
17 Terminal Box 36334-1 36334-1 36334-1 36334-1 36334-1 36334-1
18 Switch Box Cover 37047 37047 37047 37047 37047 37047
19 Cut Sleeve --- --- 43110 43110 43110 43110
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Intermediate Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts
MODEL C2® PLUS SENSOR PLUS™ Intermediate Control, Standard: 42663

MODEL C2® PLUS SENSOR PLUS™ Intermediate Control, Shallow: 44881
Standard: 42663 Shallow: 44881

Mfg’d
9/1999
thru

10/2000

Mfg’d
10/2000

thru
2/2002

Mfg’d
2/2002
thru

4/2004

Mfg’d
4/2004

to
Present

Mfg’d
9/1999
thru

10/2000

Mfg’d
10/2000

thru
2/2002

Mfg’d
2/2002
thru

4/2004

Mfg’d
4/2004

to
Present

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Pan Half Round Sensor 44915 44915 46673 48200 44915 44915 46673 48200
2 Feeder Pan 41501 41501 41501 41501 41500 41500 41500 41500
3 Feeder Grill 39567 39567 39567 39567 39567 39567 39567 39567
4 Adjustment Cone 38604 38604 38604 38604 44884 44884 44884 44884
5 Support Cone 37077 37077 37077 37077 37077 37077 37077 37077
6 Slide Top Cap 38603 38603 38603 38603 38603 38603 38603 38603
7 Hose Clamp 3527 3527 3527 3527 3527 3527 3527 3527
8 #10 x 1/2" Hex Hd Screw 28075 28075 28075 28075 28075 28075 28075 28075
9 Switch Box Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777
10 Terminal Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 6956 6776 6776 6776 6956
11 Liquid Tight Conn 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779
12 Tube Mount 42681 42681 42681 42681 42681 42681 42681 42681
13 Terminal Box Cover 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956
14 Liquid Tight Conn 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685
15 Control I.D. Decal 2529-711 2529-711 2529-711 2529-711 2529-728 2529-728 2529-728 2529-728
16 Vinyl Tubing --- --- --- 14454-10 --- --- --- 14454-10
17 Terminal Box 42627-2 42627-2 42627-2 42627-2 42627-2 42627-2 42627-2 42627-2
18 Cord Assembly 4999-103 4999-103 4999-103 4999-103 4999-103 4999-103 4999-103 4999-103
19 Cut Sleeve --- 43110 43110 43110 --- 43110 43110 43110

SAME COVER
FRONT AND BACK.

18

1

8

9

15

13

14

11

12

17

7

2

3

4

5
1

19

6

10

16
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Floor Feeder Repair Parts Intermediate Control Units
MODEL G™ Intermediate Control Unit, Single Phase: 29512
MODEL G™ Intermediate Control Unit, Three Phase: 29522

Single Phase: 29512 Three Phase: 29522
Mfg’d
2/1991
thru

11/1998

Mfg’d
2/1998
thru

2/1999

Mfg’d
2/1999
thru

6/2000

Mfg’d
6/2000

to
5/2002

Mfg’d
2/1991
thru

11/1998

Mfg’d
2/1998
thru

2/1999

Mfg’d
2/1999
thru

6/2000

Mfg’d
6/2000

to
5/2002

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Tube Retainer 14756 14756 14756 14756 14756 14756 14756 14756
2 Danger Decal 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9
3 Support Cone Assembly 35729 35729 35729 35729 35729 35729 35729 35729
4 Model G Grill Assembly 29300 29300 29300 29300 29300 29300 29300 29300
5 Feeder Pan 7700 7700 7700 7700 7700 7700 7700 7700
6 Control Cord Assembly 4999-49 4999-49 4999-49 4999-49 --- --- --- ---
7 Control Unit Sleeve 29349 29349 43110 43110 29349 29349 43110 43110
8 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776
9 Danger Decal 2529-380 2529-380 2529-380 2529-380 2529-379 2529-379 2529-379 2529-379
10 Switch Box 34842 34842 34842 34842 7841 7841 7841 7841
11 Front Panel 25046 25046 25046 25046 25046 25046 25046 25046
12 Back Cover 25047 25047 25047 25047 25047 25047 25047 25047
13 16-3 SJO Cord 2290-2 2290-2 2290-2 2290-2 --- --- --- ---
14 1/2" Water Tight Conn. 24685 24685 24685 24685 --- --- --- ---
15 Actuator Switch 7114 7114 7114 46091 7114 7114 7114 46091
16 Mylar Assembly 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318
17 Paddle Switch 24848 24848 24848 46123 24848 24848 24848 46123
18 Switch Bracket 7068 7068 7068 46122 7068 7068 7068 46122
19 Two Terminal Block --- --- --- --- 34925-2 34925-2 34925-2 34925-2
20 Vinyl Tubing 7814 7814 7814 7814 --- --- --- ---
21 Reducing Seal 7815 7815 7815 7815 --- --- --- ---
22 Switch Insulation 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5
23 Tube Support 14754 41364 41364 41364 14754 41364 41364 41364
24 Pivot Bracket 25048 25048 25048 25048 25048 25048 25048 25048
25 Paddle Retainer 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045
26 Switch Box Cover Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777
-- Switch Box Leveling Spring 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972
-- Gasket 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1
-- Switch Actuation Pin 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757
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Intermediate Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts
MODEL G™ PLUS Intermediate Control Unit, Standard: 40946
MODEL G™ PLUS Intermediate Control Unit, Shallow: 42029

Standard: 40946 Shallow: 42029
Mfg’d
2/1998
thru

2/1998

Mfg’d
2/1998
thru

4/1998

Mfg’d
4/1998
thru

10/1998

Mfg’d
10/1998

thru
1/1999

Mfg’d
1/1999
thru

5/2000

Mfg’d
5/2000

to
Present

Mfg’d
8/1999
thru

5/2000

Mfg’d
5/2000

to
Present

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Control I.D. Decal 2526-657 2526-657 2526-657 2526-657 2526-657 2526-657 2526-694 2526-694
2 Danger Decal 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9
3 Back Cover 25047 25047 25047 25047 25047 25047 25047 25047
4 Front Panel 25046 25046 25046 25046 25046 25046 25046 25046
5 Tube Support 14754 14754 41364 41364 41364 41364 41364 41364
6 Paddle Retainer 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045
7 Pivot Bracket 25048 25048 25048 25048 25048 25048 25048 25048
8 Spring 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972
9 #10-32 Lock Nut 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963

10 Gasket 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1
11 Terminal Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776
12 Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777
13 Actuator Pin 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757
14 Support Cone Assy 40947 40947 40947 40947 40947 40947 37371 37371
15 Tube Retainer 14756 14756 14756 14756 14756 14756 14756 14756
16 Cord Assembly 4999-49 4999-49 4999-49 4999-49 4999-49 4999-49 4999-49 4999-49
17 1/2" Liquid Tight Conn 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685
18 Machined Switch Box 34842 34842 34842 34842 34842 34842 34842 34842
19 Switch Bracket 7068 7068 7068 7068 7068 46122 7068 46122
20 Switch Insulation 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5
21 Actuator Switch 7114 7114 7114 7114 7114 46091 7114 46091
22 Cut Sleeve --- --- --- --- 43110 43110 43110 43110
23 Mylar Assembly 25318 40956 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318
24 Switch Paddle 24848 40954 24848 24848 24848 46123 24848 46123
25 Feeder Pan 38600 38600 41445 41501 41501 41501 41500 41500
26 Feeder Grill 38599 38599 38599 38599 38599 38599 38599 38599
27 Adjustment Cone 38604 38604 38604 38604 38604 38604 41504 41504
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Intermediate Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts
MODEL G™ PLUS Proximity Intermediate Control: 40750
Mfg’d
2/1998
thru

3/1998

Mfg’d
3/1998
thru

10/1998

Mfg’d
10/1998

thru
1/1999

Mfg’d
1/1999

to
9/1999

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Danger Decal 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9
2 Feeder Pan 38600 41445 41501 41501
3 Feeder Grill 39567 39567 39567 39567
4 Proximity Switch Collar 36966 36966 36966 36966
5 Support Cone Assy 40957 40957 40957 40957
6 Tube Support 14754 41364 41364 41364
7 Tube Retainer 14756 14756 14756 14756
8 Back Cover 36869 36869 36869 36869
9 Front Panel 37061 37061 37061 37061
10 Switch Box Cover 37047 37047 37047 37047
11 Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777
12 Proximity Switch Assy 36881-1 36881-1 36881-1 36881-1
13 Relay 34654 34654 34654 34654
14 1/2" Liquid Tight Conn 24685 24685 24685 24685
15 Cord Assembly 4999-96 4999-96 4999-96 4999-96
16 Control I.D. Decal 2529-661 2529-661 2529-661 2529-661
17 Terminal Box 36334-1 36334-1 36334-1 36334-1
18 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 6776
19 Cut Sleeve --- --- --- 43110
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Floor Feeder Repair Parts Intermediate Control Units
MODEL G™ PLUS SENSOR PLUS™ Intermediate Control, Standard: 42664
MODEL G™ PLUS SENSOR PLUS™ Intermediate Control, Shallow: 44883

Standard: 42664 Shallow: 44883
Mfg’d
9/1999
thru

10/2000

Mfg’d
10/2000

thru
3/2002

Mfg’d
3/2002
thru

9/2004

Mfg’d
9/2004

to
Present

Mfg’d
9/1999
thru

10/2000

Mfg’d
10/2000

thru
3/2002

Mfg’d
10/2000

thru
9/2004

Mfg’d
9/2004

to
Present

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Pan Half Round Sensor 44915 44915 46673 48200 44915 44915 46673 48200
2 Feeder Pan 41501 41501 41501 41501 41500 41500 41500 41500
3 Feeder Grill 38599 38599 38599 38599 38599 38599 38599 38599
4 Adjustment Cone 38604 38604 38604 38604 41504 41504 41504 41504
5 Support Cone 37077 37077 37077 37077 44884 44884 44884 44884
6 Slide Top Cap 38603 38603 38603 38603 38603 38603 38603 38603
7 Hose Clamp 3527 3527 3527 3527 3527 3527 3527 3527
8 #10 x 1/2" Hex Hd Screw 28075 28075 28075 28075 28075 28075 28075 28075
9 Switch Box Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777
10 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 6956 6776 6776 6776 6956
11 Liquid Tight Conn 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779
12 Tube Mount 42681 42681 42681 42681 42681 42681 42681 42681
13 Terminal Box Cover 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956
14 Liquid Tight Conn 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685
15 Control I.D. Decal 2529-712 2529-712 2529-712 2529-712 2529-730 2529-730 2529-730 2529-730
16 Terminal Box 42627-2 42627-2 42627-2 42627-2 42627-2 42627-2 42627-2 42627-2
17 Cord Assembly 4999-103 4999-103 4999-103 4999-103 4999-103 4999-103 4999-103 4999-103
18 Cut Sleeve --- 43110 43110 43110 --- 43110 43110 43110
19 Vinyl Tubing --- --- --- 14454-10 --- --- --- 14454-10

SAME COVER
FRONT AND BACK.
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Intermediate Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts
MODEL H2™ Intermediate Control Unit, Single Phase: 25435
MODEL H2™ Intermediate Control Unit, Three Phase: 27760

Single Phase: 25435 Three Phase: 
27760

Mfg’d
7/1989
thru

6/2000

Mfg’d
6/2000
thru

12/2002

Mfg’d
12/2002

to
Present

Mfg’d
1/1991
thru

6/2000

Mfg’d
6/2000

to
5/2002

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Pan 24901 24901 24901 24901 24901
2 Cone Assembly 34481 34481 34481 34481 34481
3 Terminal Block --- --- --- 34925-2 34925-2
4 Tube Support 14754 14754 41364 14754 14754
5 10-24 x 1-3/4" Screw 4416-4 4416-4 4416-4 4416-4 4416-4
6 Switch Box 34842 34842 34842 7841 7841
7 Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777
8 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776
9 Danger Decal 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9
10 Tube Retainer 14756 14756 14756 14756 14756
11 Front Panel 25046 25046 25046 25046 25046
12 Back Cover 25047 25047 25047 25047 25047
13 Switch Paddle 24848 46123 46123 24848 46123
14 Mylar Assembly 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318
15 Switch Bracket 7068 46122 46122 7068 46122
16 Actuator Switch 7114 46091 46091 7114 46091
17 Water Tight Connector 24685 24685 24685 --- ---
18 Vinyl Tubing 7814 7814 7814 --- ---
19 Reducing Seal 7815 7815 7815 --- ---
20 Switch Insulation 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5
-- Spring 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972
-- Gasket 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1
-- Switch Actuation Pin 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757
-- Pivot Bracket 25048 25048 25048 25048 25048
-- Paddle Retainer 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045
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Intermediate Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts
MODEL H2™ PLUS Intermediate Control: 40745
MODEL H2™ PLUS Intermediate Control: 40817

Silver: 40745 Green: 40817
Mfg’d

11/1997
thru

4/1998

Mfg’d
4/1998
thru

6/2000

Mfg’d
6/2000

to
Present

Mfg’d
11/1997

thru
4/1998

Mfg’d
4/1998
thru

6/1998

Mfg’d
6/1998
thru

6/2000

Mfg’d
6/2000

to
Present

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Control I.D. Decal 2529-643 2529-643 2529-643 2529-649 2529-649 2529-649 2529-649
2 Danger Decal 2529-9 2529-9 2529-9 2529-9 2529-9 2529-9 2529-9
3 Back Cover 25047 25047 25047 25047 25047 25047 25047
4 Front Panel 25046 25046 25046 25046 25046 25046 25046
5 Tube Support 14754 41364 41364 14754 41364 41364 41364
6 Paddle Retainer 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045
7 Pivot Bracket 25048 25048 25048 25048 25048 25048 25048
8 Spring 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972
9 #10-32 Lock Nut 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963
10 Gasket 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1
11 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776
12 Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777
13 Tube Retainer 14756 14756 14756 14756 14756 14756 14756
14 Cord Assembly 4999-49 4999-49 4999-49 4999-49 4999-49 4999-49 4999-49
15 1/2" Liquid Tight Conn 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685
16 Switch Box 34842 34842 34842 34842 34842 34842 34842
17 Switch Bracket 7068 7068 46122 7068 7068 7068 46122
18 Switch Insulation 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5
19 Actuator Switch 7114 7114 46091 7114 7114 7114 46091
20 Mylar Assembly 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318
21 Switch Paddle 24848 24848 46123 24848 24848 24848 46123
22 Feeder Pan 24901 24901 24901 24901 24901 24901 24901
23 Center Support Assy 40796 40796 40796 40828 40828 70796 70796
24 Actuator Pin 8457 8457 8457 8457 8457 8457 8457
25 Feed Cone --- 38914-1 38914-1 --- 38914-2 38914-2 38914-2
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Floor Feeder Repair Parts Intermediate Control Units
MODEL H2™ PLUS SENSOR PLUS™ Intermediate Control: 45918
MODEL H2™ PLUS SENSOR PLUS™ Intermediate Control: 45919

Silver: 45918 Green: 45919
Mfg’d
9/2000
thru

1/2002

Mfg’d
1/2002
thru

9/2004

Mfg’d
9/2004

to
Present

Mfg’d
9/2000
thru

1/2002

Mfg’d
1/2002
thru

9/2004

Mfg’d
9/2004

to
Present

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Feeder Pan 24901 24901 24901 24901 24901 24901
2 Feed Cone 34914-1 34914-1 34914-1 34914-2 34914-2 34914-2
3 Support Cone 45920 45920 45920 45920 45920 45920
4 Pan Half Round Sensor 44915 46673 48200 44915 46673 48200
5 Hose Clamp 3527 3527 3527 3527 3527 3527
6 Slikde Top Cap 38603 38603 38603 38603 38603 38603
7 Cable Tie 6635 6635 6635 6635 6635 6635
8 Vinyl Tubing --- 14454-10 14454-10 --- 14454-10 14454-10
9 Control I.D. Decal 2529-742 2529-742 2529-742 2529-646 2529-646 2529-646

10 #10 x 1/2" Hex Hd Screw 28075 28075 28075 28075 28075 28075
11 Switch Box Cover 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956
12 Tube Mount 42681 42681 42681 42681 42681 42681
13 1/2" Liquid Tight Conn 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685
14 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6956 6776 6776 6956
15 Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777
16 Switch Box 42627-2 42627-2 42627-2 42627-2 42627-2 42627-2
17 1/2" Liquid Tight Conn 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779
MF1893A 63



Intermediate Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts
REVOLUTION® SENSOR PLUS™ Mid-Line Control, 12 Spoke: 48048

REVOLUTION® SENSOR PLUS™ Mid-Line Control, 8 Spoke: 48510
12 Spoke: 48048 8 Spoke: 48510

Mfg’d
4/2003
thru

9/2004

Mfg’d
9/2004

to
Present

Mfg’d
4/2003
thru

9/2004

Mfg’d
9/2004

to
Present

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Feeder Pan 46840 46840 46840 46840
2 Feeder Grill 46837 46837 46834 46834
3 Support Cone 48492 48492 48492 48492
4 Inner Cone 48533 48533 48533 48533
5 Conduit Lock Nut 43662 43662 43662 43662
6 Switch Box Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777
7 Switch Box 42627-1 42627-1 42627-1 42627-1
8 Switch Box Cover 48503 48503 48503 48503
9 Switch Box Cover 6956 6956 6956 6956
10 Liquid Tight Conn 24685 24685 24685 24685
11 Cord Assembly 4999-103 4999-103 4999-103 4999-103
12 Control Body 48087 48087 48087 48087
13 Control I.D. Decal 2529-791 2529-791 2529-809 2529-809
14 Pan Half Round Sensor 46673 48200 46673 48200
15 Rear Panel 48088 48088 48088 48088
16 Control Cover 48089 48089 48089 48089
17 Gasket 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1
18 Danger Decal 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9
19 Control Lock Arm 48525 48525 48525 48525
20 #10-24 x 1.25" Screw 4416-9 4416-9 4416-9 4416-9

CHORE-TIME EQUIP.
P.O. BOX 2000
MILFORD,IN. 46542

DANGER

FEEDER MIDLINE
CONTROL PAN

DO NOT OPEN THIS CONTROL
BOX UNTIL ELECTRICAL
POWER IS DISCONNECTED

ELECTROCUATION
       HAZARD !
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